Hem#3B

City of Carson City Agenda Report

Date Submitted: October 28, 2008	Agenda Date Requested: November 6, 2008 Time Requested: 10 minutes
To: Liquor Board	
From: Business License, Development Services	3
Subject Title: Action to approve a dining room Anderson dba BA's Den, located at 1301 N. Car	with beer and wine only liquor license for Brian rson St., Carson City.
Staff Summary: Per CCMC 4.13, all liquor li Board.	icense requests are to be reviewed by the Liquor
Type of Action Requested:	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •) Ordinance) Other (Specify)
Does This Action Require A Business Impact	Statement: () Yes (X) No
license for Brian Anderson dba BA's Den, locat the Non-Refundable Investigation Fee of \$500.	ove a dining room with beer and wine only liquor ted at 1301 N. Carson St., Carson City., including 00. Additionally, all sellers or servers of liquor ion class within 120 days of the business opening
Explanation for Recommended Board Action all liquor licenses pursuant to CCMC 4.13((1).	: The Liquor Board has the authority to approve
Applicable Statute, Code, Policy, Rule or Reg	ulation: CCMC 4.13
Fiscal Impact: N/A	
Explanation of Impact: N/A	
Funding Source: N/A	
Alternatives: 1) Refer back to the Business Lic 2) Deny	cense Division, or
Supporting Material: 1) Background check f	from Sheriff's Office

2) Carson City Liquor License Application

Board Action Report - Liquor License Brain Anderson - BA's Den November 6, 2008 Page 2

Prepared By: Lena E. Tripp, Senior Permit Technician

Reviewed By:			
(Development Services Director) (City Manager) (District Attorney's Office)		Date: /C	128/08 128/18 0-28-08
(Sheriff)		Date:	
Board Action Taken:			
Motion:	1) 2)		Aye/Nay
(Vote Recorded By)			

 $H:\BldgDept\LTripp\Business\ License\Liquor\ License\Board\ Action\ Request\November\ 2008\ Board\ Action\ Requests\November\ 2008\ Board\ Action\ 2008\$

CITY OF CARSON CITY

LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION
2621 Northgate Lane, Suite 6 Carson City, NV 89703
(775)887-2105 fax (775)887-2202

Full Name of Applicant(s)	ian Mills And	<u>E(SO)</u> Liq. Lic#_ <u>O</u> 8	3-26042
Corporate Name	<u> </u>		
Fictitious Firm Name BA5			
Business Location 1301 N Carson st Business Phone			
Mailing Address 130 / N	Carson St	Home Phone 775	882 4106
e-mail Address			
Date Liquor Sales will start? (C	ict 31 -08)	Management Agreement on File	?
(check all that apply) ☐ Packag ☐ Dining	room w/full liquor ed beer & wine	Dining room w/beer & wine Wholesaler Manufacturer Additional Bar(s) @ location Combo Packaged & on-prem	
Name & Title A	Address	Phone #	<u></u>
Brian Anderson	1 2009 BO	ordeaux conv 89701	(775) 885-4
Name & Title	Address	Phone #	
Name & Title	Address	Phone #	
	icense before? yes not not be the strong of that the above information by the Liquor Board. I further ssing.	Date Paid Date Paid Date Paid Date Paid Date Paid CK. NO. DATE 9 20 DATE 9 20 Date of my known ansferred to any other person or er understand the investigation p Date 9/9/08 Date	to any other period may be forty-
Signature		Date	
Witnessed by:		Date	<u>_</u>
=		arson City, NV 89701	
Date Applicant Fingerprinted	Bv	File #_	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
Date Applicant Fingerprinted	By	File #_	
Date Applicant Fingerprinted	By	File #	



CARSON CITY HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES 900 EAST LONG STREET CARSON CITY, NV 89706 PHONE: 775-887-2190 FAX: 775-887-2248

BA's Den: Liquor License #08-26042 – 1301 N. Carson St.

Carson City Health and Human Services has approved issuance of the liquor license for BA's Den with the following conditions. Approval of the liquor license from Carson City Health & Human Services does not indicate compliance with any other code, law or regulation that may be required by federal, state or local jurisdictions. It further does not constitute endorsement or acceptance of the completed establishment (structure or equipment). A pre-opening inspection of the establishment with equipment will be necessary to determine if it complies with the local and state laws governing food service establishments.